TENDER Date: 14/12/2022

e-mail: fa@mizobank.com

FOR

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF DESKTOP NOTE SORTING MACHINE FOR MIZORAM RURAL BANK

Submission Start Date: 14-12-2022 11:00AM Last date for Submission of Tender: 27-12-2022 3:00PM Opening of Tender: 27-12-2022 3:30 PM

The General Manager,
Mizoram Rural Bank, Head Office
MINECO, Khatla, Aizawl
Mizoram 796001



NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Mizoram Rural Bank invites tender/quotations for supply ,installation, testing and commissioning of Desktop Note Sorting Machines for various Branches of the Bank. Interested parties who are dealing in supply, installation, testing ,commissioning and maintenance of Desktop Note Sorting Machines are requested to submit the bids/quote as per detailed specifications and requirements as mentioned below:

SI. no	Specifications	Quantity
1	Desktop Note Sorter Machine(1+1) Supply, installation, testing ,commissioning and Maintenance of Desktop Note Sorting machines with facility to dual display for customers and to detect forged currency note	20
2	Desktop Note Sorter Machine(3+1) Supply, installation, testing ,commissioning and Maintenance of Desktop Note Sorting machines with facility to dual display for customers and to detect forged currency note	2

Bid Submission Configuration

Mode of Bid submission : Offline Bidding access : Open

Base currency : INR

Consortium : N/A Bid withdrawal : Allowed

Eligible Taxes

- 1. Contractor should have GST Registration Number.
- 2. Rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes & duties and levies, including Goods & Services Tax (GST). .
- 3. In case of correction in the bills after scrutiny, contractor should submit fresh bills for payment.
- 4. Contractor should timely file his GST return in accordance with GST provisions to enable the bank to claim the credit of GST paid to the contractor.

Terms of Payment of Bills

- 1. No Advance will be paid
- 2. No RA Bill will be entertained and the final Bill will be paid on satisfactory completion of the works as per measurement of actual quantity
- 3. The bill may be submitted to "The Chairman, Mizoram Rural Bank, Head Office, MINECO, Khatla, Aizawl, Mizoram" for payment of bills after complete and satisfactory delivery of the item.

 The GST number of MIZORAM RURAL BANK: GSTIN 15AAAAM1725F1Z3